
Café Muse features poetry from Michelle Chan Brown and Joanna 
Pearson with Classical guitar by Michael Davis.—Mon., April 1, at 7 p.m.

COMMUNITY CENTER UPCOMING EVENTS

Sponsored by 
the Friendship Heights Village Council

Art Exhibit by members of The Gaithersburg Camera Club
on exhibit from April 8 to May 4—Reception Sun., April 14, from 11:30 a.m. to 1:30 p.m.

Suburban Health: "Sleep Disorders" with Donna Gonella, RN, BSN—Wed., April 10, at 1 p.m.

Village Council Budget Hearing—Mon., April 8, at 7:30 p.m.

MVA Mobile Bus (on Friendship Blvd.)—Mon., April 22, from 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.

The Village Book Club: Selection: The Garden of Evening Mists by Tan Twan Eng
Tues., April 16, at 11 a.m. (meets monthly)

Movie—Life of Pi—Thurs., April 18, at 7 p.m.

*  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  *  

Speech Therapy Group for Adults, with Susan Wranik, Speech Pathalogist, 
sponsored by Suburban Hospital (meets 2nd Tues. of month)—Tues., April 9, at 2 p.m.

Movie—Lincoln—Thurs., April 11, at 7 p.m.

Movie—Zero Dark Thirty—Thurs., April 4, at 7 p.m.

Vision Support Group: Remembering Music with Gloria Sussman
Thurs., April 18, from 12:30

Peter Clark to discuss his book, The Death of East Prussia: War and Revenge 
in Germany's Eastern Province —Thurs., April 25, at 7:30 p.m.

AARP Driver Safety Program—Fri., April 19, from 10 a.m. to 3 p.m.

"Shred-it" Truck—parked on Friendship Blvd.—Wed., April 17, from 5 to 7 p.m.

Community Day Program Celebrates 27th Anniversary of Center
Sat., April 13, from 12 noon to 1:30 p.m.

Special Lunch by Sunrise Brighton Gardens Chef Laté, followed by 
Ragtime and Tin Pan Alley concert performed by Eric Abrahamson

Fri., April 26, (lunch 12 noon) (concert 1 p.m.)

National Prescription Drug Take-Back Day—Sat., April 27, from 10 a.m. to 2 p.m.

Boomers: Kerry Hannon on "encore careers"—Thurs., May 9, at 7:30 p.m.

John Eaton will conduct a 4-week course on American Songwriters
Begins Wed., May 15, from 1 to 2:30 pm.

Historical Romance Writer Anne Barton will discuss her book, When She Was Wicked 
Mon.., May 2, at 7:30 p.m.

Landon Symphonette—Sat., April 20, at 12 p.m.


